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The Pilchuck Camera Club Bulletin

Serving members from the Puget Sound Area of Washington State

The Pilchuck Camera Club was organized June 12, 1964 andis a member of the Photographic Soc =~

of America (PSA) and the Northwest Council of Camera Clubs (NWCCC). Membershipis open to
anyone interested in color or monochromatic slide or digital photography. Club meetings are held at
7:00 p.m. on the second Thurs day of each month in the Baker Heights Social Hall, 1401 Poplar Street,

Ewerett, WA. .

Pilchuck Camera Club Web Page http://www.pichuckcameraclub.com
Photographic Society of America (PSA) Web Pagéittp://www.psaphoto.org
Northwest Council of Camera Clubs (NWCCC)http://www.nwcameraclubs.org

20092010 Officers

President - STEVE LIGHTLE
Phone: 425 -330 -8623 sdlightle@comcast.net

Vice President -
Phone:

Secretary - Kevin Siefke
Phone: 425 -328 -9401 ksiefke@comcast.net

Treasurer - Janet Wright
Phone: 360 -387 -7456 photo@wavecable.com

Standing Committee Chairpersons

Membership: Joyce Harvey
Phone: 3606594481 Jmhrvi@verizon.net

Sodal- Renata Kleinert & Carol Delaune
Phone: 4253289401 photosbyrenata@comcast.net

Sunshine: Janet Wright
Phone: 360387-7456 photo@wavecablean

Club Competition - : Jim Basinger
Phone: 3606588938 jbasingerokie @comcast.net

PSA Club Representative: Jim Basinger
Phone: 3606588938 jbasingerokie @comcast.net

NWCCC Delegate: Renata Kleinert
Phone: 4253289401 photosbyrenata@comcast.net

Field Trips: Stephen Lightle
Phone 425330-8623 SDLightle@comcast.net

Point Records: Jim Basinger
Phone: 3606588938 jbasingerokie @comcast.net

Historian: Janet Wright
Phone: 360387-7456 photo@wavecable.com

Pilchucker Editor: Jim Basinger
Phone: 3606588938 jbasingerokie @comcast.net

Web Master: Stephen Lighte
Phone 425330-8623 SDLightle@comcast.net

The Pilchucker

COMING EVENTS

Monthly Club Meeting:
7pm at the Baker Heights Social Hall
1401 Poplar
Everett Washington

3 regular competition images
Please send all digital images for july competition to

[basingerokie@comcast.net
By JULY 6, 2010

Dimension requirements for submitted images:
No larger than 1024 pixels wide or 768 pixels tall.

PROGRAM: SLIDE SHOWS BY STEVE LIGHTLE

2010 ASSIGNED SUBJECT
LINES

JULY REFRESHMENTS
KEVIN SIEFKE
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Presidentds Corner
By Steve Lightle

| f youdbve |l ooked at our web site | ate
| 6ve figured out how to amend the news
some links. Concurrent with that Bill had been giving me instruction and
some updated pages but during all this | got it a little out of whack.
So | 6m asking for your patience until
It takes a bit of time and between working on two slide shows for the July meeting,
doing three photo outings and having more than a few pictures to sort through the
web site hasndét been getting a | ot of

And to top everything off | went and bought myself a notebook computer and
that 6s a distraction. |t has none of
tools etc. on it so will be working on that in the near future also. As soon as

| get a home network set up.

Summertime and better weather wil| b €
the 2010 Photographerdos Choice |list fo
ORosesd Il ooks |Ii ke a |i kely candidate

easy driving distance that we could visit to get good rose photos.

In May 2008 | joined the Arlington Photography Meetup Group (internet group)
(http://www.meetup.com/The-Arlington -Photography-Model-Meetup-Group/).

Thought this would motivate me to get out and take more pictures. Somehow
their schedule an mine hasndt meshed t

for an outing at Kerry Park in Seattle
for more field trip / photo outing opportunities you might check this group.
| 6m hoping / planning to participate w

And | invited all that | met to a club meeting
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PILCHUCK CAMERAC LUB

Meeting minutes JUNE 10, 2010

BY KEVIN SEIFKE

The regular meeting of the Pilchuck Camera Club was called to order at 7:08 P.M. by President Steve Lightle.
members and two guests (Tim Garton and Sam Ruljancich) were present.
Correspondence received: None

President Steve Lightle presented the treasureros
The minutes of the May meeting were approved as printed in the Pilchucker.
President Steve Lightle presented certificates for the May club competition.

Committee reports:

Membership: Nothing to report
PSA: Nothing to report

Northwest Council: Sam Ruljancich gave details on this year's conference. It will be Saturday,
November 13, at the Masons Building in Des Moines.

Social: July Kevin.

Sunshine: Nothing to report

Field Trips: The Palouse trip, May 224, had six participants.
Cruzin' to Colby, May 30, had eight for breakfast and four for photography.
Arlington meetup group will meet at Kerry Park Saturday, June 12, about 7:00 PM.
An Emerald Downs trip is being plannedate to be determined

Old business: None

New Business: Management of images has changed from Janet Wright to Jim Basinger. Joyce suggested
that we may want to cut back on what we bring for refreshments (we don't need to cover every
food group). Renata and Carol also asked about interest in beverages other than coffee. Steve
requested input on the date and location for our annual picnic. The suggested date is August 28,
possibly at the fair.

Meeting was adjourned at 7:30 P.M.

Jimreported a count of 41 images in the monthly competition. Judges for the competition were Linda, Shirley, ar
with Joyce as alternate. Projection was by Jim and tabulation by Steve.

Our program for the evening, conducted simultaneously with the regular club image competition, was a critique c
images by Sam Ruljancich..
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SCORES FOR JUNE COMPETITION

TITLE

A RAINBOW OF GLASS

MY STAR FLOWER

HOW BIG CAN YOU MAKE A BUBBLE
AFRICAN VIOLET

LEAN ON ME

CHRISTMAS CACTUS

BALD EAGLE

MALLARD

OLD CAR

CLOVER

WALLACE FALLS

MUSTANGS

CROATIAN WATERFALL 1
KORCULA CROATIA 1

HAVAR CROATIA

PALOUSE WAVE

PALOUSE

TWO CUTE

OLD SCHOOL HOUSE

COUNTRY ROAD

PALOUSE COUNTRY

BAD HAIR DAY

CATTLE EGRET

LUNCH TIME

ORANGE IRIS

RACCOON 2010

LUNCH

OLD MILWAUKEE ROAD

PALOUSE POWER

OLD TWO TON

GATE TO EDMONDS WATERFRONT
TREE VIEW OF EDMONDS WATERFRONT
VIEW OF EDMONDS WATERFRONT
SLEEPY SUMATRAN ORANGUTAN
RAIN FOREST RIVER

YELLOW FLOWERS WITH BEE
JOIN ME FOR BREAKFAST
SITTING PRETTY CEDAR WAXWING
WESTWARD BOUND AT SUNSET
SEEING DOUBLE

HOW YOU DOIN

The Pilchucker

MAKER

ROBERT KASH
ROBERT KASH
ROBERT KASH
SHIRLEY STICH
SHIRLEY STICH
SHIRLEY STICH

RENATA KLEINERT
RENATA KLEINERT
RENATA KLEINERT

KEVIN SIEFKE
KEVIN SIEFKE
KEVIN SIEFKE
JOYCE HARVEY
JOYCE HARVEY
JOYCE HARVEY
STEVE LIGHTLE
STEVE LIGHTLE
STEVE LIGHTLE
LINDA DAVIS
LINDA DAVIS
LINDA DAVIS
JIM BASINGER
JIM BASINGER
JIM BASINGER
JANET WRIGHT
JANET WRIGHT
JANET WRIGHT
NORM KREGER
NORM KREGER
NORM KREGER
HARVEY WADE
HARVEY WADE
HARVEY WADE
ANDY RICE
ANDY RICE
ANDY RICE

BILL DEWEY
BILL DEWEY
BILL DEWEY
ANNA RICE
ANNA RICE

SCORE

19
22
20
21
21
23
22
23
22
23
17
22
18
20
18
22
23
18
21
21
20
20
20
23
17
23
23
17
17
20
17
18
20
19
22
20
21
21
20
18
20

HONOR

FIRST PLACE

FIRST PLACE

FIRST PLACE

FIRST PLACE

FIRST PLACE

FIRST PLACE
FIRST PLACE
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JUNE WINNERS GALLERY

LUNCH CHRISTMAS CACTUS MALLARD
BY JANET WRIGHT BY SHIRLEY STICH BY RENATA KLEINERT
FIRST PLACE FIRST PLACE FIRST PLACE

ICHIRO
BY BOB KASH
SECOND PLACE

BY STFI)EQ/LEOBIZETLE LUNCH TIME
FIRST PLACE BY JIM BASINGER
FIRST PLACE

RACCOON 2010

BY JANET WRIGHT CLOVER
FIRST PLACE BY KEVIN SIEFKE
FIRST PLACE
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